property mortgaged/charged to the Indian overseas Bank, Secured 
Creditor, the constructive possession of which has been taken by the 
AuthorizedOfficer of Indian overseas bank will be sold on “As is where 
is”, As is what is” and “Whatever there is” on 21.10.2023, for recovery 
of Rs. 32,81,594.02/- (Rupees Thirty-two lac eighty one thousand five 
hundred ninety four and two paise only) due to the Indian Overseas 
Bank, Secured Creditor from Mrs. Mitali Rajkumar Surve. The reserve 
price will be Rs. 33,25,000/- (Thirty Three Lakh and Twenty Five 
Thousand only) and the earnest money deposit will be Rs. 3,32,500/-
(Three Lakh Thirty Two Thousand and Five Hundred only). 

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link 
provided in secured Creditor’s website i.e. www.iob.in 
[https://www.iob.inTender Details.aspx?Tendertype=E-Auction] 
https://auctions.magicbricks.com 

Date : 14.09.2023